\$6159.00

20220811000313610 08/11/2022 09:28:08 AM UCC1 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT			UCC1 1/3	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
I KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES				
PO BOX 870				
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
		ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exa				
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and prov				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	AL NA M E(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
FOSTER	SUMMER			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY MACNITE VALLO	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
420 COMANCHE ST	MONTEVALLO	AL	35115	USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact				
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and pro	vide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of	the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	IADDITION	AL NA M E(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ZD. INDIVIDOAL S SORIVAIVIL	TIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	AL IVAIVIL (O)/IIVITIAL(O)	30111X
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Pa	arty name (3a or	3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>	,	,	
OR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY				
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	35203	COUNTRY
	DININING		33203	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:				
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Installed new weathermake	r 2.5 ton heat pump system with new d	rain pan in a	ttic new base pad outo	loor and new digital
thermostat,PH14NB030-A,2821X90799,Weather maker				
\$6159.00				
		1		
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a T			ered by a Decedent's Persona	•
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			pplicable and check <u>only</u> one	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultura	I Lien	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	Bailee/Bailee	ailor Licensee/Licens	sor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:				

Shelby County

UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	IM							
	LOW INSTRUCTIONS	tamanti ifilina 1	1 h waa laft blaa	1	-				
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Stated as Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	tement; if line 1	1b was ieπ bian	K					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FOSTER								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUMMER								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	-	UE ABOVE	SDACE IS EOD EILI	NG OFFICE LISE ON	II V
10. D	 EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor n	name or Debtor	r name that did	not fit in line 1b o			SPACE IS FOR FILE atement (Form UCC1) (N L Y
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ente								
1	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX	
10c. M/	AILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE 35115	COUNTRY	<u>′</u>
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSI	IGNOR SE	CURED PA	RTY'S NAME	: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> nam	e (11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 1	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PE	ERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
11c. M /	AILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	<u> </u>
12. AI	ODITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
13.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded)	in the	4. This FINANC	ING STATEMEN	IT:				
	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item			timber to be cut		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	is filed as a fixtur	e filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Source of Title: Inst. 20180405000113130; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 27 001 009.000; Owners: George Brandon Foster & Summer N. Foster					5 21 1				
17. M	ISCELLANEOUS:								

This instrument was prepared by: Justin Smitherman, Esq. 4685 Highway 17 Sulte D Helena, AL 35080



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/11/2022 09:28:08 AM
\$50.30 BRITTANI

Send Tax Notice to: George & Summer Foster 420 Comanche St. Montevallo, AL 35115

alli 5. Bush

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

20220811000313610

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (\$167,500.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Charles Holderfield and Whitney Holderfield, husband and wife (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR whether one or more), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, George Brandon Foster and Summer N. Foster, husband and wife (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE whether one or more), together as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Let 77 according to the survey of Indian Highlands. Third Addition as recorded in Map Book 6. Page 28. Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parce! of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

The purchase of the herein described real property is being financed in whole or in part by the proceeds of a purchase money mortgage being executed simultaneously herewith.

Shelby County, AL 04/05/2018 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$3.50

